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Posted ltems HISTORY_BY_APPR.FRX
All History
Bank 4

Check Date From 01/01/2017 Thru 01/31/2017
Grouped By Fund, Appropriation
Ordered By Appropriation

**Fund 601
**Appropriation 601025111.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025111.000 WATER SALARIES 0.00 29335.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 49 PAYROLL FUND 01/06/2017 39487 // Water Salaries 39487 0.00 0.00 0.00 14227.02 -14227.02
A 49 PAYROLL FUND 01/06/2017 39487 // Empr Liability FICA 39487 0.00 0.00 0.00 874.11 -15101.13
A 49 PAYROLL FUND 01/06/2017 39487 // Empr Liability Medicare 39487 0.00 0.00 0.00 204.44 -15305.57
A 49 PAYROLL FUND 01/31/2017 39461 // Water Salaries 39461 0.00 0.00 0.00 826.12 -16131.69
A 49 PAYROLL FUND 01/20/2017 39573 // Water Salaries 39573 0.00 0.00 0.00 12286.91 -28418.60
A 49 PAYROLL FUND 01/20/2017 39573 // Empr Liability FICA 39573 0.00 0.00 0.00 743.09 -29161.69
A 49 PAYROLL FUND 01/20/2017 39573 // Empr Liability Medicare 39573 0.00 0.00 0.00 173.78 -29335.47
Appropriation # 601025111.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 29335.47
SubTotal Appropriation 601025111.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 29335.47

**Appropriation 601025115.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025115.000 WATER SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 49 PAYROLL FUND 01/03/2017 39461 // Water Salaries 39461 0.00 0.00 0.00 826.12 -826.12v
A 49 PAYROLL FUND 01/31/2017 39461 / / Water Salaries 39461 0.00 0.00 0.00 -826.12 0.00v
Appropriation # 601025115.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SubTotal Appropriation 601025115.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

**Appropriation 601025121.000

APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD  EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025121.000  WATER FICA 0.00 51.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED  ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND#  NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE # DESCRIPTION PO # APV# AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJFWD AMOUNT  BALANCE
A 49 PAYROLL FUND 01/03/2017 39461 [/ Empr Liability FICA 39461 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.21 -51.21
Appropriation#601025121%073ub-1'70tali 77777777777 000 o000 o000 521
SubTotal Appropriation 601025121.000 000 o000 o000  st21

**Appropriation 601025122.000
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ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE

APPROPRIATION TITLE
601025122.000 WATER MEDICARE 0.00 11.97

TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE # DESCRIPTION PO #
A 49 PAYROLL FUND 01/03/2017 39461 [/ / Empr Liability Medicare 39461 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.97 11.97
Appropriation # 601025122.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.97
. 90 o000 000 19

SubTotal Appropriation 601025122.000

**Appropriation 601025123.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025123.000 WATER INPRS 0.00 3765.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE # DESCRIPTION PO # APV #  AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 166 INPRS CIVIL 01/06/2017 39493 // INPRS WATER 6581 39493 0.00 0.00 0.00 2020.24 -2020.24
A 166 INPRS CIVIL 01/20/2017 39579 [/ / INPRS WATER 6581 39579 0.00 0.00 0.00 1744.76 -3765.00
Appropriation # 601025123.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 3765.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 3765.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025123.000

**Appropriation 601025124.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD  EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT

601025124.000 WATER GROUP HEALTH 0.00 3229.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE # DESCRIPTION PO # APV #  AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 162 DEARBORN NATIONAL  01/10/2017 29137 12/20/2016 F007360 WATER PORTION 39547 0.00 0.00 0.00 168.25 -168.25
LIFE INS CO
A 528 HUMANA INSURANCE 01/24/2017 39664 01/14/2017 195606566 GROUP HEALTH 39664 0.00 0.00 0.00 2847.81 -3016.06
CO
A 483 METLIFE GROUP 01/24/2017 29182 01/15/2017 TMO05712390 WATER PORTION 39682 0.00 0.00 0.00 213.23 -3229.29
BENEFITS
Appropriation # 601025124.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 3229.29
. 000 000 000 3202

SubTotal Appropriation 601025124.000

**Appropriation 601025131.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT

601025131.000 WATER UNIFORMS 0.00 253.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/IFWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 349 LOWES 01/20/2017 29146 01/16/2017 909775 HARD HATS 39603 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.46 -28.46
A 1 G&K SERVICES 01/24/2017 29163 01/18/2017 1137499873  UNIFORM SERVICES 39652 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.52 -65.98
A 1 G&K SERVICES 01/24/2017 29163 12/14/2016 1137482919  UNIFORM SERVICES 39652 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.52 -103.50
A 1 G&K SERVICES 01/24/2017 29163 12/21/2016 1137486336  UNIFORM SERVICES 39652 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.52 -141.02
A 1 G&K SERVICES 01/24/2017 29163 12/28/2016 1137489715  UNIFORM SERVICES 39652 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.52 -178.54
A 1 G&K SERVICES 01/24/2017 29163 01/04/2016 1137493120  UNIFORM SERVICES 39652 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.52 216.06
A 1 G&K SERVICES 01/24/2017 29163 01/11/2017 1137496464  UNIFORM SERVICES 39652 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.52 253.58
Appropriation # 601025131.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 253.58
SubTotal Appropriation 601025131.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 253.58 o
**Appropriation 601025140.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025140.000 WATER HRA REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 1259.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 17 BMS LLC 01/16/2017 29142 01/12/2017 0435 HENSON HRA 39567 0.00 0.00 0.00 1259.25 -1259.25
Appropriation # 601025140.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 1259.25
SubTotal Appropriation 601025140.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1259.25 o
**Appropriation 601025211.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025211.000 WATER PRINTED FORMS 0.00 3673.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/IFWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 663 AMPSTUN 01/04/2017 29131 12/20/2016  INV-1321 CASS/CERT 39520 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 -75.00
CORPORATION
A 348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY  01/04/2017 29134 12/13/2016 321174 TONER FOR BILLING 39525 0.00 0.00 0.00 198.00 -273.00
COMPANY
A 12 BSC ENTERPRISES LLC  01/24/2017 29158 01/10/2017 4349 3 AWNINGS FOR BILLING 39647 0.00 0.00 0.00 3400.00 -3673.00
Appropriation # 601025211.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 3673.00
SubTotal Appropriation 601025211.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 3673.00 o
**Appropriation 601025213.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025213.000 WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 646.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/IFWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 349 LOWES 01/20/2017 29146 01/16/2017 912840 FLOOR MATS FOR BILLING 39603 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.25 -71.25
A 348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY  01/24/2017 29179 01/11/2017 321554 3 REC/PAID STAMPS FOR 39674 0.00 0.00 0.00 132.66 -203.91
COMPANY
A 348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY  01/24/2017 29179 01/16/2017 321696 3 BOXES ENVLEOPES 39674 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.75 -237.66
COMPANY
A 348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY  01/24/2017 29179 01/17/2017 321568 FOLDERS, PENS, SISSORS 39674 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.92 -303.58
COMPANY
A 348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY  01/24/2017 29179 01/04/2017 321366 CALENDERS, PAPER, 39674 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.11 -468.69
COMPANY
A 348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY  01/24/2017 29179 01/04/2017 321494 PRINTER CARTRIDGES 39674 0.00 0.00 0.00 178.00 646.69
COMPANY
Appropriation # 601025213.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 646.69
SubTotal Appropriation 601025213.000 0 E o 7)07 ?5_597 -
**Appropriation 601025300.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025300.000 WATER SALES TAX 0.00 11313.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/IFWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 450 INDIANA DEPT OF 01/04/2017 39535 12/31/2016 172001855624 DECEMBER 2016 SALES 39535 0.00 0.00 0.00 11313.54 -11313.54
REVENUE 5
Appropriation # 601025300.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 11313.54
SubTotal Appropriation 601025300.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11313.54 o
**Appropriation 601025313.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025313.000 WATER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 6172.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/IFWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 38 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ 01/24/2017 29166 12/31/2016  16-0552 16029 SR 403 WATERLINE 39655 0.00 0.00 0.00 6172.50 -6172.50
INC
Appropriation # 601025313.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 6172.50
SubTotal Appropriation 601025313.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 617250 o
**Appropriation 601025314.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025314.000 WATER CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00 1979.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED  ADD/TR/ EXPENDED

TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 17 BMS LLC 01/19/2017 29143 01/15/2017 85160 HRA MONTHLY 39597 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.50 -166.50
A 17 BMS LLC 01/19/2017 29143 01/15/2017 85160 HRA ANNUAL 39597 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 -316.50
A 396 ADVANCED PEST 01/24/2017 29153 12/21/2016 164438 SPRAYING PEST CONTROL 39642 0.00 0.00 0.00 123.00 -439.50

ELIMINATION
A 33 BUSINESS HEALTH 01/24/2017 29159 01/03/2017 00019236-00 BROWN/DRUG SCREEN 39648 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 -479.50
PLUS
A 549 THE MIRAZON GROUP  01/24/2017 29178 12/31/2016 41545 REMOTE SUPPORT 39673 0.00 0.00 0.00 248.75 -728.25
A 664 EAGON AND 01/26/2017 29185 09/06/2016 878A-6201630 RE-ISSUE CHECK/STOP 39729 0.00 0.00 0.00 1251.70 -1979.95
ASSOCIATES INC
Appropriation # 601025314.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 1979.95
SubTotal Appropriation 601025314.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1979.95

**Appropriation 601025319.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025319.000 WATER DEP REF INACTIVE ACCTS 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV #  AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 99999 CHARLES BOWLING JR  01/04/2017 29136 01/04/2017 107870 METER DEPOSIT REFUND 39537 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 -50.00
Appropriation # 601025319.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
SubTotal Appropriation 601025319.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00

**Appropriation 601025321.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025321.000 WATER POSTAGE 0.00 2134.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 632 WATER PETTY CASH 01/24/2017 29152 01/10/2017 JAN DEL POSTAGE 39641 0.00 0.00 0.00 186.28 -186.28
NOTICES
A 632 WATER PETTY CASH 01/24/2017 29152 01/10/2017 PETTY CASH POSTAGE 39641 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.37 -287.65
A 206 U S POST OFFICE 01/31/2017 29186 / / JAN MAILING 39749 0.00 0.00 0.00 1846.86 -2134.51
Appropriation # 601025321.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 2134.51
SubTotal Appropriation 601025321.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 2134.51

**Appropriation 601025323.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD  EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025323.000 WATER PHONES/INTERNET 0.00 1498.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/IFWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 274 TIME WARNER CABLE  01/03/2017 29129 12/30/2016 1030391800200 SERVICE AT 3221 39477 0.00 0.00 0.00 133.30 -133.30
17001
A 51 AT&T 01/13/2017 29139 12/07/2016 812246703012 WATER PORTION 39561 0.00 0.00 0.00 261.12 -394.42
A 252 VERIZON WIRELESS 01/13/2017 29140 12/10/2016 9776751743  WATER PORTION CELL 39563 0.00 0.00 0.00 514.56 -908.98
A 252 VERIZON WIRELESS 01/13/2017 29141 12/25/2016 977764532 103 S NEW ALBANY 39565 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.54 -930.52
A 437 AT&T LONG DISTANCE  01/20/2017 29147 01/06/2017 838425122 LONG DISTANCE 39602 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.57 -1016.09
A 274 TIME WARNER CABLE ~ 01/20/2017 29148 01/15/2017 1030391800200 3221 HOLMANS LANE 39604 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.80 -1141.89
1
A 252 VERIZON WIRELESS 01/26/2017 29183 01/26/2017 9778426120  SPLIT PUBLIC WORKS 39724 0.00 0.00 0.00 356.38 -1498.27
Appropriation # 601025323.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 1498.27
SubTotal Appropriation 601025323.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1498.27 o
**Appropriation 601025333.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025333.000 WATER MAT/SUPP 0.00 133.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/IFWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 349 LOWES 01/20/2017 29146 12/15/2016 909968 NUTS AND SLEEVES 39603 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.42 -6.42
A 349 LOWES 01/20/2017 29146 08/08/2016 909799 SHOVEL, BATTERIES FOR 39603 0.00 0.00 0.00 127.38 133.80
Appropriation # 601025333.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 133.80
SubTotal Appropriation 601025333.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 133.80 o
**Appropriation 601025344.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025344.000 WATER MISC REPAIRS 0.00 2231.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/IFWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 349 LOWES 01/20/2017 29146 12/08/2016 909195 REPAIRS TO DRIVE THRU 39603 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.72 -23.72
A 323 AIRGAS USA 01/24/2017 29154 12/31/2016 9941571069  WELDER GAS 39643 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.99 -32.71
A 323 AIRGAS USA 01/24/2017 29154 11/30/2016 9940841080  RENT CYL LARGE ARGON 39643 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.70 -41.41
A 11 BASTIN LOGAN WATER  01/24/2017 29156 01/09/2017 15251 WELL TESTING AND PUMP 39645 0.00 0.00 0.00 1920.00 -1961.41
A 156 IRVING MATERIALS 01/24/2017 29165 01/04/2017 70341300 ALLISON LANE REPAIR 39654 0.00 0.00 0.00 269.67 -2231.08
Appropriation # 601025344.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 2231.08
SubTotal Appropriation 601025344.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 2231.08 o
**Appropriation 601025353.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025353.000 WATER DEBITS NSF/RETURN 0.00 1290.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 690 TOWN OF 01/31/2017 39776 I/ JAN 2017 RETURN OFFSET 39776 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.74 -144.74
SELLERSBURG WATER
A 690 TOWN OF 01/31/2017 39777 |/ JAN 2017 39777 0.00 0.00 0.00 1145.94 -1290.68
SELLERSBURG WATER
Appropriation # 601025353.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 1290.68
SubTotal Appropriation 601025353.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1290.68
**Appropriation 601025354.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025354.000 WATER UTILITIES 0.00 18274.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 34 CLARK COUNTY REMC  01/03/2017 29126 12/22/2016 25123025 HWY 60 WATER TANK 39474 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.34 -46.34
A 3 DUKE ENERGY 01/03/2017 29127 12/30/2016 2650-3832-010 WATER PLANT ELECTRIC 39475 0.00 0.00 0.00 5108.60 -5154.94
(]
A 3 DUKE ENERGY 01/03/2017 29127 12/30/2016 65103615016 316 E UTICA 39475 0.00 0.00 0.00 312.43 -5467.37
A 3 DUKE ENERGY 01/03/2017 29127 12/30/2016 65103615016 WELL #6 3411 UTICA PIKE 39475 0.00 0.00 0.00 7465.29 -12932.66
A 676 JEFFERSONVILLE 01/03/2017 29128 12/20/2016 0028044 DRAINAGE BILL 39476 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.35 -12975.01
WASTE WATER DEPT
A 676 JEFFERSONVILLE 01/03/2017 29128 12/20/2016 0028002 DRAINAGE BILL 39476 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85 -12978.86
WASTE WATER DEPT
A 29 VECTREN ENERGY 01/03/2017 29130 12/30/2016 5423845-1 316 E UTICA 39478 0.00 0.00 0.00 118.25 -13097.11
DELIVERY
A 29 VECTREN ENERGY 01/03/2017 29130 12/14/2016 01022017 GARAGE 39478 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.97 -13205.08
DELIVERY
A 29 VECTREN ENERGY 01/03/2017 29130 12/30/2016 0260049757253 BOOSTER STATION 39478 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.94 -13240.02
DELIVERY 68377
A 10 SELLERSBURG SEWER 01/10/2017 29138 12/06/2016 101324 316 E UTICA TOWN HALL 39550 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.14 -13281.16
& WATER
A 676 JEFFERSONVILLE 01/19/2017 29144 01/10/2017 0028442 DRAINAGE CHARGES 39598 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85 -13285.01
WASTE WATER DEPT
A 29 VECTREN ENERGY 01/24/2017 29149 01/23/2017 5368377-4 BOOSTER STATION 39638 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.72 -13342.73
DELIVERY
A 3 DUKE ENERGY 01/24/2017 29150 01/23/2017 26503832010 WATER PLANT HOLMANS 39639 0.00 0.00 0.00 4888.58 -18231.31
A 34 CLARK COUNTY REMC  01/24/2017 29151 01/19/2017 25123025 HWY 60 WATER TANK 39640 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.81 -18274.12
Appropriation # 601025354.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 18274.12
SubTotal Appropriation 601025354.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 18274.12
**Appropriation 601025356.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025356.000 WATER CLEAN/SUPP/MAINT 0.00 620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED

TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 01/04/2017 29133 12/08/2016 20161208 BILLING OFFICE CLEANING 39524 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.00 -180.00
A 467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 01/24/2017 29162 01/12/2017 20170112 CLEANING BILLING OFFICE 39651 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00 -260.00
A 467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 01/24/2017 29162 01/05/2017 20170105 CLEANING TOWN HALL 39651 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.00 -440.00
A 467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 01/24/2017 29162 01/19/2017 20170119 CLEANING TOWN HALL 39651 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.00 -620.00
Appropriation # 601025356.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00
SubTotal Appropriation 601025356.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00

**Appropriation 601025360.000

APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025360.000  WATER VEHICLE MAINT 0.00 3448.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND#  NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO#  APV# AMOUNT  AMOUNT  ADJFWD AMOUNT  BALANCE
A 632 WATER PETTY CASH 01/24/2017 29152 12/14/2016 1020271 POWER STEERING FLUID 39641 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.91 -5.91
A 578 CHARLIE'S ALIGNMENT  01/24/2017 29160 12/20/2016 305050 TIRES, BREAKE, ROTORS 39649 0.00 0.00 0.00 1296.98 -1302.89
sve
A 61 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 01/24/2017 29168 12/12/2016 6109108 REPAIR 92 FORD TRUCK 39657 0.00 0.00 0.00 936.06 -2238.95
A 61 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 01/24/2017 29168 01/12/2017 6110160 92 DUMP TRUCK/EXHAUSE 39657 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.95 -2263.90
A 61 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 01/24/2017 29168 12/19/2016 5047339 08 F250 CAPACITOR ASY 39657 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.89 -2282.79
A 240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 01/24/2017 29171 12/01/2016 0925-180401 TIMING KIT, OIL PUMP 39660 0.00 0.00 0.00 370.87 -2653.66
INC
A 240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 01/24/2017 29171 12/02/2016 0925-180465 RETURN CRANK SEAL 39660 0.00 0.00 0.00 -10.25 -2643.41
INC
A 240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 01/24/2017 29171 12/07/2016 0925-180945 STOCK OIL PS FLUID, 39660 0.00 0.00 0.00 719.63 -3363.04
INC
A 16 S&R TOWING 01/24/2017 29175 12/12/2016 7663 TOWING 2008 FORD 39669 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 -3448.04
Appropriation # 601025360.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 3448.04
SubTotal Appropriation 601025360.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 3448.04 o

**Appropriation 601025368.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT

601025368.000 WATER FOOD/DRINK/PARTY SUPP 0.00 80.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED

TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 14 NANCE FLORAL 01/24/2017 29181 12/31/2016  A99292 AFGHAN 39676 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.50 -80.50
SHOPPE

Appropriation # 601025368.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.50
SubTotal Appropriation 601025368.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.50

**Appropriation 601025373.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025373.000 WATER SAMPLING 0.00 1624.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED

TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE

A 359 ASTBURY WATER 01/04/2017 29132 12/27/2016 190243 LEAD AND COPPER 39521 0.00 0.00 0.00 925.00 -925.00
TECHNOLOGY

A 359 ASTBURY WATER 01/04/2017 29132 12/27/2016 190244 NICKEL 39521 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.00 -954.00
TECHNOLOGY

A 359 ASTBURY WATER 01/24/2017 29155 01/09/2017 190567 LEAD AND COPPER 39644 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 -1044.00
TECHNOLOGY

A 512 BECKMAR 01/24/2017 29157 12/30/2016 00006088 TOTAL COLIFORM 39646 0.00 0.00 0.00 580.00 -1624.00
LABORATORIES

Appropriation # 601025373.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 1624.00
SubTotal Appropriation 601025373.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1624.00

**Appropriation 601025397.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025397.000 WATER CHEMICALS 0.00 6629.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 124 WATER SOLUTIONS 01/24/2017 29180 01/10/2017 40546 LBS, SODIUM FLOURIDE 39675 0.00 0.00 0.00 770.00 -770.00
UNLIMITED
A 124 WATER SOLUTIONS 01/24/2017 29180 12/27/2016 40475 LBS BLENDED 39675 0.00 0.00 0.00 4157.50 -4927.50
UNLIMITED
A 124 WATER SOLUTIONS 01/24/2017 29180 12/13/2016 40383 CHLORINE ALX 39675 0.00 0.00 0.00 899.00 -5826.50
UNLIMITED
A 124 WATER SOLUTIONS 01/24/2017 29180 01/06/2017 40537 CHLORINE ALX 39675 0.00 0.00 0.00 803.00 -6629.50
UNLIMITED
Appropriation # 601025397.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 6629.50
SubTotal Appropriation 601025397.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 6629.50

**Appropriation 601025398.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT

601025398.000 WATER HYDRANT FEES 0.00 13.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED

TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV #  AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 168 SILVER CREEK WATER  01/19/2017 29145 12/31/2016 106418 GILOLA HYDRANT 39599 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.62 -13.62
CORP.

Appropriation # 601025398.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.62
SubTotal Appropriation 601025398.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.62

**Appropriation 601025432.000

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025432.000 WATER EQUIPMENT 0.00 13125.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 4 J EDINGER AND SON 01/24/2017 29167 12/14/2016 32384 YELLOW DUMP TRUCK 39656 0.00 0.00 0.00 4314.00 -4314.00
A 588 PC LUMBER AND 01/24/2017 29172 12/28/2016 180717 HANDLE DRAIN SPADE 39666 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.99 -4348.99
HARDWARE
A 588 PC LUMBER AND 01/24/2017 29172 11/04/2016 176757 RED BRASS NIPPLE, 39666 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.86 -4373.85
HARDWARE
A 588 PC LUMBER AND 01/24/2017 29172 12/15/2016 180025 SCREW PIN SHACKLE 39666 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.97 -4403.82
HARDWARE
A 8 PRECISION PRODUCTS  01/24/2017 29173 12/30/2016 IN240784 1/2 TRIMBLE GEO 7 SERIES 39667 0.00 0.00 0.00 7775.87 -12179.69
A 158 RAY'S LAWN & GARDEN 01/24/2017 29174 01/19/2016 9964 PUMP FOR METER PITS 39668 0.00 0.00 0.00 399.00 -12578.69
A 653 TEAM 01/24/2017 29177 11/18/2016 5176474 BLUE SPRAY PAINT 39672 0.00 0.00 0.00 114.48 -12693.17
EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE
A 653 TEAM 01/24/2017 29177 11/21/2016 5178224 METER FRAME AND LID 39672 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.74 -12732.91
EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE
A 653 TEAM 01/24/2017 29177 11/29/2016 5180371 24 ADS N12 PIPE SOIL TITE 39672 0.00 0.00 0.00 386.40 -13119.31
EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE
A 653 TEAM 01/24/2017 29177 12/07/2016 5182937 2 METER GASKET FIG, 39672 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.66 -13144.97
EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE
A 653 TEAM 01/24/2017 29177 12/08/2016 5184615 2 EXT. RING, METER 39672 0.00 0.00 0.00 113.87 -13258.84
EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE
A 653 TEAM 01/24/2017 29177 12/09/2016 5183078 BLUE SPRAY PAINT, 39672 0.00 0.00 0.00 409.92 -13668.76
EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE
A 653 TEAM 01/24/2017 29177 01/05/2017 5185263 BLUE SPRAY PAINT 39672 0.00 0.00 0.00 123.12 -13791.88
EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE
A 653 TEAM 01/24/2017 29177 11/21/2016 5178296 CREDIT REFUND 39672 0.00 0.00 0.00 -666.84 -13125.04
EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE
Appropriation # 601025432.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 13125.04
SubTotal Appropriation 601025432.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13125.04
**Appropriation 601025443.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025443.000 WATER METER'S/PARTS 0.00 1696.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 222 WALLER'S METER INC ~ 01/04/2017 29135 12/15/2016 144519 CLAMP 39526 0.00 0.00 0.00 475.23 -475.23
A 222 WALLER'S METER INC ~ 01/04/2017 29135 12/15/2016 144540 SUPPLIES 39526 0.00 0.00 0.00 1221.36 -1696.59
Appropriation # 601025443.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 1696.59
SubTotal Appropriation 601025443.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1696.59
**Appropriation 601025451.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025451.000 WATER OFFICE COMPUTERS 0.00 17.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 257 SYSTEMS EAST 01/24/2017 29176 01/01/2017 129206 1/3 ACQUIRER NETWORK 39670 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.83 17.83
Appropriation # 601025451.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.83
SubTotal Appropriation 601025451.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.83 o
**Appropriation 601025499.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025499.000 WATER MAINT AGREEMENTS 0.00 1091.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 2 ENVIROMENTAL 01/24/2017 29161 01/09/2017 93234572 ARCGIS DESKTOP 39650 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 -200.00
SYSTEMS RESEARCH
A 64 IDEM 01/24/2017 29164 01/11/2017 000242228 IDEM PERMIT 39653 0.00 0.00 0.00 640.00 -840.00
A 82 M&M OFFICE 01/24/2017 29169 01/13/2017 39013 QUARTERLY MAINT 39658 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.14 -945.14
PRODUCTS
A 7 MOZY INC 01/24/2017 29170 12/04/2016 711982412 MOZY PRO BUNDLE 39659 0.00 0.00 0.00 146.79 -1091.93
Appropriation # 601025499.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 1091.93
SubTotal Appropriation 601025499.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1091.93 o
**Appropriation 601025542.000
APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
601025542.000 WATER PURCHASED WATER 0.00 5478.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENCUMBERED LIQUIDATED ADD/TR/ EXPENDED
TYPEVEND# NAME DATE CHECK # INV DATE INVOICE# DESCRIPTION PO # APV # AMOUNT AMOUNT ADJ/FWD AMOUNT BALANCE
A 329 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN 01/03/2017 29125 12/30/2016 21800 00 HAWTHORNE GLEN 39473 0.00 0.00 0.00 3035.04 -3035.04
A 329 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN 01/26/2017 29184 01/27/2017 21800 00 HAWTHORNE GLEN 39727 0.00 0.00 0.00 2443.04 -5478.08
Appropriation # 601025542.000 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 5478.08
SubTotal Appropriation 601025542.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 5478.08 o
SubTotal Fund 601 0.00 0.00 0.00 121129.04
*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 121129.04



